

Amend HB 2171 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following:

(b) The Texas Center for Rural Health Education is established at the university.

(2) On page 1, line 14, strike "The" and substitute "Subject to the availability of money appropriated, gifted, or granted for the purposes of the center, the".

(3) On page 2, line 12, strike "Not" and substitute "Subject to the availability of money appropriated, gifted, or granted for the purposes of the center, not".